In the year 18§6 the present
Commissioner turned over to the

Treasury one hundred thousand
dollars ($100,000) of unexpended
appropriations on accouit of the
hire of clerical force,.and he effect-
ed a savingin the same year in the
item of stationery of over thirteen
thousand dollars ($13,000) —this,
not withstanding the fact tnat the
business of the bureau has been

very largely increased.
It was formerly the practice that

when a pension claim had been

neglected— that is, when tile claim-
ant or his attorn *y had failed to
call up the case for a certain length